

27 June 2019 ~ 30 June 2019

### Detailed Results

7.0.4.0

#### Girls Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261383</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	61.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	91.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	38.50	129.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	163.80	
<b>2 Etta Dodsworth (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1314300</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	58.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	88.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	117.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	150.50	
<b>3 Natalie Barr (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278440</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	57.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	82.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	109.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	146.60	
<b>4 Amelie Underwood (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1398325</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	54.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	79.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	108.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	144.70	
<b>5 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1268474</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	54.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	81.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	108.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	140.15	
<b>6 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1227193</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	54.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	80.40	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	105.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	136.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Lucy Maltby (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1325845</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	49.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	77.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	101.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	136.40	
<b>8 Daisy O`Shea (2008) -- Southend Diving #1345494</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	28.50	57.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	83.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	111.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	135.30	
<b>9 Hannah Gowan (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366256</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	83.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	111.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	134.20	
<b>10 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- Luton Diving Club #1278480</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	56.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	77.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	105.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	129.90	
<b>11 Yvie Tucker (2009) -- Plymouth Diving #1395893</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	68.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	94.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	129.70	
<b>12 Chloe Strutt (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365791</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	47.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	72.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	92.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	120.90	
<b>13 Lacie Patterson (2008) -- Manchester Diving Club #1259159</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	47.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	71.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	91.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	1.5	2.5			8.5	17.00	108.20	

## Girls Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261383</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.0	8.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	55.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	92.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	129.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	166.40	
<b>2 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1268474</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	54.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	87.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	119.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	154.50	
<b>3 Chloe Strutt (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365791</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	59.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	91.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	120.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	152.95	
<b>4 Amelie Underwood (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1398325</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	54.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	82.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	117.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	150.95	
<b>5 Etta Dodsworth (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1314300</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	33.25	65.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	32.30	97.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	124.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	150.00	
<b>6 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1227193</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			20.0	34.00	57.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	85.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	117.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	147.50	
<b>7 Lucy Maltby (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1325845</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	52.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	80.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	106.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	142.10	
<b>8 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- Luton Diving Club #1278480</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	16.80	16.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	51.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	88.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	113.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	139.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Natalie Barr (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278440</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	54.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	82.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			12.0	22.80	105.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	136.10	
<b>10 Skye Fisher-Eames (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #1299861</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	56.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	89.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	120.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	14.25	134.90	
<b>11 Hannah Gowan (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366256</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	53.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	25.20	78.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	104.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	131.45	
<b>12 Yvie Tucker (2009) -- Plymouth Diving #1395893</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	16.25	16.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	43.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	72.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	97.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	130.25	
<b>13 Daisy O`Shea (2008) -- Southend Diving #1345494</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	48.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	66.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	91.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	116.85	
<b>14 Lacie Patterson (2008) -- Manchester Diving Club #1259159</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	18.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	38.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	59.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	18.00	77.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	101.80	

## Girls Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261383</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	56.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	96.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	128.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	37.70	166.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1268474</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	50.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	85.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	114.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	149.60	
<b>3 Etta Dodsworth (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1314300</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	47.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	72.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	108.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	146.70	
<b>4 Natalie Barr (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278440</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	77.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	104.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	138.75	
<b>5 Amelie Underwood (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1398325</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	47.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	78.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	103.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	133.35	
<b>6 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- Luton Diving Club #1278480</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	43.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	69.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	99.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	132.65	
<b>7 Chloe Strutt (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365791</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	77.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	100.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	131.20	
<b>8 Yvie Tucker (2009) -- Plymouth Diving #1395893</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	39.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	64.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	87.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	127.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Skye Fisher-Eames (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #1299861</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	16.50	37.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	63.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	92.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	121.40	
<b>10 Hannah Gowan (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366256</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	55.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	73.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	96.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	115.00	
<b>11 Lucy Maltby (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1325845</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	43.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	69.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	92.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.0	2.0	1.5	4.5	5.0			8.5	20.40	112.40	
<b>12 Daisy O`Shea (2008) -- Southend Diving #1345494</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	39.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	64.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	87.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	112.30	
<b>13 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1227193</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5			6.0	9.00	9.00	3
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	35.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	56.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	2.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	12.60	69.20	3
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	103.30	
<b>14 Lacie Patterson (2008) -- Manchester Diving Club #1259159</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	17.85	17.85	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	33.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	53.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	70.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	96.00	

## Girls Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hannah Campbell (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321306</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	61.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	96.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	127.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	168.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	202.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Hannah Blake (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365793</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	55.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	89.20	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	36.80	126.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	165.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	200.60	
<b>3 Lily Chandler (2006) -- Star Diving Club #1147045</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	59.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	33.15	92.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	119.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	155.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	198.60	
<b>4 Lana Webb (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1300444</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	53.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	86.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	121.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	162.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	191.50	
<b>5 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1331269</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	60.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	86.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	116.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	153.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	187.65	
<b>6 Caitlin Maytham (2007) -- Star Diving Club #1324010</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	5.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	59.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	90.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	121.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	26.40	147.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	187.45	
<b>7 Olivia Alderton (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1371200</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	59.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	94.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	36.00	130.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	169.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	4.5			8.0	16.00	185.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Maya Peche (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1294491</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	60.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	87.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	35.70	123.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	159.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	181.35	
<b>9 Baye Cooke-Mcdonald (2006) -- Luton Diving Club #1510140</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	54.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	78.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.5	26.40	105.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	141.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	175.75	
<b>10 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1294489</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	51.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	77.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	103.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	138.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	172.30	
<b>11 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366255</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	51.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	77.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	105.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	133.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	168.95	
<b>12 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	50.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	76.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	103.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	130.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	168.20	
<b>13 Sofia Roberts (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261376</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	47.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	74.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	112.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	134.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	166.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Girls Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(14) Summer Ross (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1302048</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	47.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.5	22.95	70.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	100.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	135.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	166.30	
<b>14 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1138584</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	55.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	85.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	118.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	144.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	2.5			8.5	20.40	164.90	
<b>(16) Millie Roberts (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) #1390269</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	53.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	73.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	103.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	27.00	130.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	164.70	
<b>15 Lyra Guise Tucker (2007) -- Star Diving Club #1298556</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	52.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	74.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	98.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	129.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	33.00	162.15	
<b>(18) Niamh Rogerson (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1291812</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	52.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	79.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	115.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	145.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	15.40	160.85	
<b>16 Maia Pearson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1268495</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	52.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	86.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	112.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	136.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	159.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Sophie Robbins (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1290388</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	50.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	74.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	104.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	130.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	27.60	158.40	
<b>18 Isabelle Thomas (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288464</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	50.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	74.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	107.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	132.65	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	2.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	25.30	157.95	
<b>19 Hanna Wicherek (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1321706</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	47.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	71.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	97.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	128.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	157.05	
<b>20 Jessica Ireland (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1327154</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	62.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	84.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	110.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	132.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	156.60	
<b>21 Evelyn Wheelhouse (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1304171</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	50.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	74.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	112.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	139.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	2.0			7.5	17.25	156.35	
<b>22 Rebecca Vega (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245057</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	51.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	78.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	107.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	144.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.0	1.5			5.5	12.10	156.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>23 Gabrielle Vickers (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1316916</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	44.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	71.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	99.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	121.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	155.85	
<b>24 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254916</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	48.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	68.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	95.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	126.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.5			13.0	26.00	152.90	
<b>25 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	48.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	71.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	100.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	124.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	152.00	
<b>26 Skye Brook (2007) -- Southend Diving #1386270</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	47.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	68.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	92.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	126.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	151.45	
<b>(30) Ffion Lightfoot (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) #582467</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	57.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	82.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	103.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	18.00	121.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	151.10	
<b>27 Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1347872</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	48.60	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	69.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	93.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	117.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	150.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(32) Taryn Ward (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) #1333497</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	49.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	74.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	97.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	126.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	149.35	
<b>28 Delfina Thomas (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261338</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	50.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	75.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	99.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	131.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.0	16.00	147.85	
<b>29 Amy Wright (2007) -- Burnley Bobcats #1208774</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	56.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	86.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	119.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	141.10	
<b>30 Malaika Graham (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team #928184</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	17.55	40.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	64.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	88.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	110.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	135.50	
<b>31 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #1345497</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	53.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	73.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	93.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	26.40	119.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.5	1.0	2.0			6.5	14.30	133.95	
<b>32 Bryony Cooper (2006) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #1310297</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	2.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	47.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	70.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			9.5	22.80	93.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	126.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	0.5	1.0	1.0	2.0	0.0			2.5	5.50	131.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>33 Phoebe White (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #1383112</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	46.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	68.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	90.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			8.5	18.70	109.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	1.5	1.0			2.0	4.00	113.00	

## Girls Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lily Chandler (2006) -- Star Diving Club #1147045</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	7.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	73.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	37.05	110.85	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	27.60	138.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	180.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	218.75	
<b>2 Olivia Alderton (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1371200</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	64.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	89.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	134.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	175.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	29.40	205.30	
<b>3 Hannah Blake (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365793</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			22.0	39.60	39.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	66.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	86.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	130.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	170.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	23.10	193.60	
<b>4 Hannah Campbell (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321306</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	61.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	89.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	122.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	154.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	34.00	188.75	
<b>5 Maia Pearson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1268495</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	25.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	53.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	81.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	107.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	143.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	7.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	186.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Lana Webb (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1300444</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	19.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	48.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	76.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	106.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	139.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	184.35	
<b>(7) Summer Ross (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1302048</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	58.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	91.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	7.0	5.0			17.0	32.30	123.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	149.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	32.30	181.30	
<b>7 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1331269</b>													
401A Inward Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	56.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	86.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	117.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	151.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	178.55	
<b>8 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366255</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	54.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	86.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	111.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	147.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	177.40	
<b>9 Sophie Robbins (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1290388</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	51.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	84.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	109.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	141.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	174.70	
<b>10 Amy Wright (2007) -- Burnley Bobcats #1208774</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	50.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	79.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	106.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	141.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	173.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	53.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	83.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	107.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	136.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	36.10	172.30	
<b>12 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1294489</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	45.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	77.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	107.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	142.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	171.80	
<b>13 Evelyn Wheelhouse (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1304171</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	41.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	69.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	98.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	133.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	169.60	
<b>14 Jessica Ireland (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1327154</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.5			17.5	26.25	49.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	34.00	83.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	109.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	137.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	168.80	
<b>15 Lyra Guise Tucker (2007) -- Star Diving Club #1298556</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	51.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	20.70	72.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	109.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	135.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	167.10	
<b>(17) Niamh Rogerson (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1291812</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	59.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	78.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	32.00	110.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	137.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	7.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	166.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1138584</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	54.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	18.05	72.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	107.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	132.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	164.65	
<b>(19) Taryn Ward (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) #1333497</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	18.90	18.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	45.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	70.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	97.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	126.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			17.5	38.50	164.55	
<b>17 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254916</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	51.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	78.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	101.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	134.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	29.00	163.40	
<b>18 Maya Peche (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1294491</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	54.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.5			9.5	19.00	73.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	97.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	134.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	163.15	
<b>19 Rebecca Vega (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245057</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	53.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	81.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	103.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	128.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	162.15	
<b>(23) Millie Roberts (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) #1390269</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	24.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	48.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	74.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	104.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	127.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	160.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Girls Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>20 Bryony Cooper (2006) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #1310297</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	44.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	68.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	104.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	2.5	3.5			11.5	24.15	128.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	159.80	
<b>21 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	22.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	51.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	77.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	102.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	5.0	4.5			11.5	23.00	125.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	159.70	
<b>22 Caitlin Maytham (2007) -- Star Diving Club #1324010</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	60.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	95.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	119.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	146.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	1.5	1.5	3.0	1.5	3.0			6.0	12.60	158.65	
<b>23 Phoebe White (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #1383112</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	48.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	77.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	100.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	128.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	156.75	
<b>24 Delfina Thomas (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261338</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	53.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	79.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	107.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	133.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.5			8.5	22.95	156.00	
<b>25 Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1347872</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	47.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	71.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	27.90	99.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	125.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	155.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(30) Ffion Lightfoot (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) #582467</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	27.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	82.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	104.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.0	1.5	2.0	1.0	2.5			4.5	8.55	113.20	2
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	151.70	
<b>26 Gabrielle Vickers (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1316916</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	23.40	75.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	97.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	129.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	19.95	149.75	
<b>27 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #1345497</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	53.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	84.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	108.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	132.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	16.15	148.80	
<b>28 Sofia Roberts (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261376</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	44.30	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	70.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5			6.5	12.35	82.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	115.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	145.50	
<b>29 Skye Brook (2007) -- Southend Diving #1386270</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	21.25	48.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	18.90	67.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	91.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	112.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	142.65	
<b>30 Hanna Wicherek (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1321706</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	19.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	19.60	38.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	59.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	82.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	115.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	138.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>31 Malaika Graham (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team #928184</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	37.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	63.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.0	16.20	79.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	104.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	128.05	

## Girls Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Olivia Alderton (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1371200</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	67.90	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	37.05	104.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	144.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	46.80	191.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	230.50	
<b>2 Hannah Blake (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365793</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	62.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	42.75	105.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	148.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	191.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	38.00	229.95	
<b>3 Lily Chandler (2006) -- Star Diving Club #1147045</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5			24.5	44.10	75.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	98.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.0			22.5	47.25	145.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	28.75	174.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	213.70	
<b>4 Delfina Thomas (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261338</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	4.0	6.0	3.5	6.5			15.5	27.90	53.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	92.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	130.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	165.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	198.80	
<b>5 Jessica Ireland (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1327154</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	55.60	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	90.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	125.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			19.0	34.20	160.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	197.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Caitlin Maytham (2007) -- Star Diving Club #1324010</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	60.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	32.00	92.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	125.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	154.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	39.60	194.25	
<b>7 Hannah Campbell (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321306</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	54.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	92.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			16.0	36.80	129.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	158.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	193.60	
<b>8 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	55.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	94.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	123.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	162.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	185.80	
<b>(9) Summer Ross (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1302048</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	35.70	67.20	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	20.70	87.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	113.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	147.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	184.50	
<b>9 Rebecca Vega (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245057</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	87.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	120.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	152.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	184.45	
<b>10 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #1345497</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			15.0	22.50	52.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.5	26.25	78.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	109.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	142.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	181.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	48.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	74.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	109.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	143.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	180.40	
<b>12 Maya Peche (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1294491</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	58.75	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	92.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	123.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	150.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	177.30	
<b>13 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1331269</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	46.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	78.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	100.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	137.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	36.75	174.15	
<b>(15) Millie Roberts (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) #1390269</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	48.95	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	78.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	111.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.5	27.90	138.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	173.00	
<b>14 Phoebe White (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #1383112</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	28.00	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	59.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	85.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	109.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	141.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	172.10	
<b>15 Sophie Robbins (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1290388</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	50.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	78.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	106.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	142.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	167.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Amy Wright (2007) -- Burnley Bobcats #1208774</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	68.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	96.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	135.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	166.40	
<b>(19) Niamh Rogerson (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1291812</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	36.80	36.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	27.75	64.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	23.20	87.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	106.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	137.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	165.05	
<b>(20) Ffion Lightfoot (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) #582467</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	48.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	27.20	76.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	105.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			14.5	26.10	131.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	164.95	
<b>17 Lyra Guise Tucker (2007) -- Star Diving Club #1298556</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	54.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	79.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	102.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	131.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	164.45	
<b>18 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366255</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	57.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			17.0	28.90	86.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	112.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	144.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.0	3.0			10.0	20.00	164.25	
<b>19 Evelyn Wheelhouse (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1304171</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	49.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.5	21.60	70.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	99.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	130.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	162.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(24) Taryn Ward (2006) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club (guest) #1333497</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	48.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	4.5			18.0	28.80	77.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	105.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	127.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	160.80	
<b>20 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254916</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	46.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	69.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	105.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			12.0	27.60	133.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	157.25	
<b>21 Daisy Halls (2007) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1347872</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	7.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	45.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	68.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	86.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	106.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	141.20	
<b>22 Amelia Wade (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1270337</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	44.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	65.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	89.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	112.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	137.50	
<b>23 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1294489</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	48.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	17.85	65.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	97.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.5	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.5			3.5	8.40	106.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	30.45	136.65	
<b>24 Malaika Graham (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team #928184</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	44.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	66.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	86.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	4.0			9.5	20.90	107.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	129.00	

## Girls Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Beatrice Mills-Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1147528</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			16.5	24.75	53.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	82.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	114.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	155.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	40.25	195.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	233.10	
<b>2 Katie Townsend (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1187621</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	28.75	28.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	55.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	86.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	115.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	152.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	190.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	226.85	
<b>3 Katie Garner (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235006</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	62.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	93.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	124.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	149.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	188.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	226.80	
<b>4 Louisa Job (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1138560</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	50.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	81.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	110.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	140.15	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.5			16.5	37.95	178.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	217.70	
<b>(5) Katy Stephen (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1258556</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	52.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	81.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	113.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	143.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	32.20	175.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	211.20	
<b>5 Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #933001</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	50.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	79.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	105.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	140.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.0	30.00	170.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	206.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Girls Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Chloe Hackett (2004) -- Luton Diving Club #1333757</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	4.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	52.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	79.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	107.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	129.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	167.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	37.40	205.25	
<b>7 Lucy Gutierrez Freeman (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #1207858</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	59.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	84.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	104.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	141.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	177.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	203.65	
<b>8 Ellen Gordon (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1277671</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	57.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	80.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	103.25	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	130.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	168.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	201.95	
<b>9 Maisy Crompton (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1290387</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	57.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	81.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	22.95	104.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	135.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	166.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	201.15	
<b>10 Olive Ulyatt (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #912729</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	56.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	81.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	109.40	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	134.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	174.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	199.50	
<b>11 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #814606</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	46.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			13.0	27.30	73.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	107.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	145.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	173.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	198.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Lily Godbole (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110498</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	56.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	83.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	108.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	129.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	161.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	192.00	
<b>13 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1216607</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	54.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	81.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	106.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	140.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	22.05	162.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	191.45	
<b>(15) Robyn Low (2004) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1284840</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	73.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	104.00	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	125.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	159.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	186.85	
<b>14 Megan Beasley (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1230781</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	3.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	46.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	77.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	101.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	127.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	155.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	30.00	185.35	
<b>15 Catherine Lopez (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205614</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	2.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	18.70	43.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	72.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	99.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	135.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	167.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.5	16.50	183.85	
<b>16 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Luton Diving Club #791801</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	51.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	74.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	98.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	125.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	20.00	145.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	181.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Keira Jones (2004) -- Southend Diving #1293962</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	45.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	74.55	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.0			8.0	18.40	92.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	128.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	14.00	142.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	175.35	
<b>18 Sophie Lewis (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1213200</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	50.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	74.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	101.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	20.90	121.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	149.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	174.80	
<b>19 Poppy Bond (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110500</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	52.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	78.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	105.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.5	1.0	2.0	1.5	0.5			3.0	7.20	112.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	148.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	170.50	
<b>(22) Lucy Allardyce (2004) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1281075</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	53.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	79.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	110.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	137.70	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	1.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0			1.0	1.90	139.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	168.20	
<b>20 Abbey Mileham (2005) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #1237634</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	51.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	75.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	102.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.0			7.0	14.70	117.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	20.00	137.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	162.50	
<b>21 Alice Prescott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1325843</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	52.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	70.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	93.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	115.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	139.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	161.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>22 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311496</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	50.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	86.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	120.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.0			10.0	24.00	144.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5			5.5	12.65	156.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	156.95	1
<b>23 Jessica Lowrie (2004) -- Havering Cormorants DC #548865</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	40.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	57.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	80.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	101.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	129.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	155.75	
<b>24 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving #1293967</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			17.5	26.25	56.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	77.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	100.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.0			8.5	18.70	119.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.0	2.0	2.5	1.0	2.0			5.0	12.00	131.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	154.40	
<b>25 Jenna Byrne (2004) -- Manchester Diving Club #1303692</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	13.80	13.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.0	21.00	34.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	54.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	72.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	98.50	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	31.50	130.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	151.00	

## Girls Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Katie Garner (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235006</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	69.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	99.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	132.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	42.00	174.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	216.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	40.50	257.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #814606</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	57.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	91.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	120.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	159.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	206.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	243.65	
<b>3 Louisa Job (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1138560</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	60.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	94.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	126.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	163.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	202.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	242.25	
<b>4 Katie Townsend (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1187621</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	38.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	18.70	56.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	37.05	93.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	124.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	34.65	159.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	193.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	232.80	
<b>5 Megan Beasley (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1230781</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	55.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	87.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	120.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	151.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	185.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	225.80	
<b>6 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311496</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	63.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	98.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	123.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	162.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	26.60	188.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	222.50	
<b>7 Olive Ulliyatt (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #912729</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	53.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	83.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	114.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	152.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	183.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	218.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Chloe Hackett (2004) -- Luton Diving Club #1333757</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	57.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	90.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	124.65	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	155.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	188.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	214.50	
<b>9 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving #1293967</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	69.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	27.90	97.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	123.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	148.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	35.10	183.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	213.80	
<b>10 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Luton Diving Club #791801</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	55.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	27.55	83.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	114.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	142.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	183.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	210.25	
<b>11 Lucy Gutierrez Freeman (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #1207858</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.0	28.50	58.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	90.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	121.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	150.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	181.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	209.70	
<b>12 Alice Prescott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1325843</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	30.10	30.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	61.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	89.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	117.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	149.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	179.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	208.70	
<b>13 Keira Jones (2004) -- Southend Diving #1293962</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	56.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	82.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	121.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	146.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	175.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	31.05	206.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Beatrice Mills-Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1147528</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	34.65	65.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	94.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	124.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	154.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	176.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	205.25	
<b>(15) Katy Stephen (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1258556</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	55.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	85.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	116.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	145.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	177.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	24.30	201.70	
<b>15 Ellen Gordon (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1277671</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	54.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	84.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	107.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	137.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	167.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	200.65	
<b>(17) Lucy Allardyce (2004) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1281075</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	54.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	85.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	113.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	25.65	139.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	24.15	163.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	194.15	
<b>16 Sophie Lewis (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1213200</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	23.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	49.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	81.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	108.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	140.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	16.50	156.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	192.25	
<b>17 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1216607</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	58.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	25.20	83.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	112.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	142.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	160.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	190.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Abbey Mileham (2005) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #1237634</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	18.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	40.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	68.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	96.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	128.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	158.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	189.20	
<b>19 Catherine Lopez (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205614</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	57.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	78.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			12.0	22.80	101.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	132.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	20.00	152.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	178.65	
<b>20 Jessica Lowrie (2004) -- Havering Cormorants DC #548865</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	43.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	72.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	96.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	1.0	3.5	2.5	1.5	2.5			6.5	13.00	109.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	138.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	172.30	
<b>(23) Robyn Low (2004) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) (withdrew) #1284840</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	54.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	25.20	79.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	104.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	135.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	169.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	169.95	

## Girls Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Beatrice Mills-Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1147528</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	76.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	112.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	156.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	191.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	231.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Girls Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Katie Garner (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235006</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	38.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	29.60	68.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	102.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	49.00	151.30	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	42.90	194.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.5	21.00	215.20	
<b>3 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311496</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	54.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	86.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	119.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	161.75	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	199.55	
<b>4 Katie Townsend (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1187621</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	59.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	87.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	121.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	159.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	35.65	195.30	
<b>5 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving #1293967</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	62.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	86.90	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	116.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	160.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	193.75	
<b>6 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #814606</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	68.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	96.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	129.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	2.0	3.0	1.0	1.5	2.0			5.5	15.40	144.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	184.00	
<b>7 Chloe Hackett (2004) -- Luton Diving Club #1333757</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	57.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	82.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	110.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	144.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	181.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Alice Prescott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1325843</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	53.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	93.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	123.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	20.00	143.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	37.40	181.00	
<b>9 Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #933001</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	23.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	54.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	81.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	113.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	33.60	146.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	31.05	177.75	
<b>10 Olive Ulliyatt (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #912729</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	63.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	88.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	121.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5			10.5	21.00	142.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	175.45	
<b>11 Olivia Wall (2005) -- Luton Diving Club #791801</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	26.00	26.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	49.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	70.85	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	7.0			17.5	33.25	104.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			20.5	32.80	136.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	174.90	
<b>12 Lucy Gutierrez Freeman (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #1207858</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	54.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	76.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	106.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	142.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	27.00	169.45	
<b>(13) Katy Stephen (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1258556</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	23.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	48.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	76.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.0	36.80	113.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	33.60	147.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	1.5	1.5	3.5	3.0			8.0	21.60	168.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Ellen Gordon (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1277671</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	48.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	74.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	4.5			17.0	30.60	105.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	133.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	162.30	
<b>14 Megan Beasley (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1230781</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	46.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	69.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	102.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	127.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	161.20	
<b>15 Maisy Crompton (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1290387</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	49.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	75.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	2.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	94.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	121.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	158.10	
<b>16 Keira Jones (2004) -- Southend Diving #1293962</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	55.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	88.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	1.0	1.5	2.0	1.5	0.5			4.0	8.00	96.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	1.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	124.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	31.05	155.40	
<b>17 Catherine Lopez (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205614</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	49.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	70.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	2.5			11.5	19.55	90.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	122.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	155.15	
<b>18 Sophie Lewis (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1213200</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	51.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	79.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	2.5			10.5	18.90	98.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	120.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	33.00	153.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(20) Lucy Allardyce (2004) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1281075</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	50.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	73.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	96.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	131.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	21.25	152.95	
<b>19 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1216607</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	75.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	3.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	99.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	123.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	151.60	

## Girls Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Kivloch (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.5	36.30	66.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	99.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	33.15	133.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	30.75	163.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	201.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	244.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	295.30	
<b>2 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #940938</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	59.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	90.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	121.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.0			17.5	38.50	160.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.0			13.0	26.00	186.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	230.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	272.65	
<b>(3) Maria Marasescu (2003) -- Plymouth Diving (guest) #1243510</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	59.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	83.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	22.05	105.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	140.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	182.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	220.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	262.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Grace Connolly (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #958485</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	56.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	87.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	120.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	147.90	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	36.80	184.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	33.35	218.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	34.80	252.85	
<b>4 Evie McCabe (2003) -- Plymouth Diving #955061</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	56.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	86.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	114.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	32.55	147.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	177.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.5	37.00	214.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	250.35	
<b>5 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311504</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	57.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	89.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.5			10.0	17.00	106.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	138.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	176.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	207.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	244.35	
<b>6 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135107</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	57.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	88.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	117.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	1.5	4.0	2.0	1.0			7.0	14.70	131.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	175.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	211.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	30.00	241.05	
<b>7 Elisabeth Cullen (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #942725</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	32.30	56.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	84.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.0			16.0	35.20	119.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	21.00	140.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	33.35	173.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	204.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	239.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1102380</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	26.00	57.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	87.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	118.50	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	150.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	178.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	200.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	238.50	
<b>9 Yana Tutt (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #1310302</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	61.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	87.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	30.00	117.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	147.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	185.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	217.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	2.5	2.0	4.0	3.5			9.5	20.90	238.10	
<b>10 Asher Omar (2002) -- Luton Diving Club #958490</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	58.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	81.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	112.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	138.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	178.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	207.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	232.80	
<b>11 Millie-Rose Hartley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #967019</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	49.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	79.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	108.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	141.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	31.05	172.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	206.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	25.20	231.70	
<b>12 Lexie Bushnell (2002) -- Southend Diving #940674</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	77.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	1.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	99.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	132.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	158.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	199.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	2.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	27.60	227.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Abby Cass (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #979385</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	54.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	79.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	107.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	143.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	3.5	2.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	165.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	25.20	191.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	227.15	
<b>14 Charis Bell (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #971000</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	55.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	76.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	107.70	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	139.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	173.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	197.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	27.60	224.85	
<b>15 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #911808</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	56.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	83.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	106.25	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	128.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	165.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	195.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	221.45	
<b>16 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	54.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.5			8.0	17.60	71.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	101.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	23.20	124.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	30.00	154.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	30.00	184.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	217.85	
<b>17 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving #940677</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	54.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	77.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	107.30	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	146.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	2.0	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.0			5.5	14.30	160.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	26.40	187.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	29.90	217.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Maya Taylor (2001) -- Darlington ASC #911028</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	53.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	80.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	107.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	24.15	131.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	169.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			8.5	18.70	188.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.5	3.5	4.0	1.5	5.0			10.0	23.00	211.00	
<b>19 Nelly Thompson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134962</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	59.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	86.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	111.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	142.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	23.10	165.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	17.85	183.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	207.20	
<b>20 Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1133033</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	29.90	55.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	83.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	110.35	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	3.5	2.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	19.95	130.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			12.5	26.25	156.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	1.0	1.0	3.0	2.5			6.0	14.40	170.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	205.05	
<b>21 Leah Robinson (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134955</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	47.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	68.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	90.85	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.5			12.5	23.75	114.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	142.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	4.0			8.5	17.00	159.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	184.40	

## Girls Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135107</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	98.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	134.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	172.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	212.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	257.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	45.60	303.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Girls Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Maisie Kivlochan (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	71.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	36.75	108.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	145.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	174.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	220.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			13.0	36.40	256.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	296.55	
<b>3 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #940938</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	66.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	94.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	130.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	165.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	205.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	242.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	280.70	
<b>4 Elisabeth Cullen (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #942725</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	66.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	100.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	132.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	169.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	213.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	23.80	236.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	278.95	
<b>5 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving #940677</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	60.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	94.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	126.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	160.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	198.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	240.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	274.55	
<b>6 Evie McCabe (2003) -- Plymouth Diving #955061</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	65.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	33.30	98.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	34.20	132.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	163.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	35.00	198.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	229.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	271.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Grace Connolly (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #958485</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	58.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	90.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	124.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	156.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	196.30	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	235.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	271.10	
<b>8 Millie-Rose Hartley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #967019</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	26.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	57.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	80.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	114.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	30.00	144.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	185.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	42.00	227.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	3.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	267.55	
<b>9 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311504</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	65.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	94.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	127.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	23.00	150.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	193.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	223.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	266.35	
<b>(10) Maria Marasescu (2003) -- Plymouth Diving (guest) #1243510</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	95.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	126.35	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	156.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	28.00	184.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	223.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	265.90	
<b>10 Nelly Thompson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134962</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	48.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	81.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	112.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	145.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	180.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	35.70	215.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	255.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Lexie Bushnell (2002) -- Southend Diving #940674</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	51.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	85.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	115.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	29.70	145.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	177.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	214.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	247.65	
<b>12 Asher Omar (2002) -- Luton Diving Club #958490</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	50.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	74.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	105.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	136.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	169.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	197.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	239.35	
<b>13 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1102380</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	54.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	94.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	121.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	22.05	143.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	178.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	209.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	236.40	
<b>14 Abby Cass (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #979385</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	54.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	85.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	110.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	138.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	2.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	160.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	193.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	230.00	
<b>15 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #911808</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	57.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	90.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	117.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	148.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	175.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	198.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	229.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1133033</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	55.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	88.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	112.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	139.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	170.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	24.00	194.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	221.15	
<b>17 Maya Taylor (2001) -- Darlington ASC #911028</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	56.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	82.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	112.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	142.20	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	175.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	208.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.0	2.5	1.5	1.5	1.0			5.0	12.00	220.20	
<b>18 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			8.0	11.20	11.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	36.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	71.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	19.95	91.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	118.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	148.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	188.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	211.20	
<b>19 Leah Robinson (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134955</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	44.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	69.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	93.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	119.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	24.70	143.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	177.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	200.60	

## Girls Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Maria Marasescu (2003) -- Plymouth Diving (guest) #1243510</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	60.75	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	89.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	117.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	42.00	159.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	198.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	47.60	245.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Millie-Rose Hartley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #967019</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	52.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	85.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	111.40	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	42.00	153.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	3.0			14.5	42.05	195.45	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	240.95	
<b>2 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311504</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	64.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.5	29.60	94.35	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	120.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	160.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	27.60	188.40	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	236.50	
<b>3 Grace Connolly (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #958485</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	50.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	80.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	117.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	30.00	147.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	40.25	187.45	
404C Inward Double Somersault	5	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	229.45	
<b>4 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135107</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	64.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	91.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	124.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	159.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	33.75	193.30	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	32.50	225.80	
<b>5 Elisabeth Cullen (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #942725</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	54.25	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	80.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	117.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	32.40	149.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	193.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	31.05	224.95	
<b>6 Maisie Kivlochan (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	61.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	32.30	93.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	121.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	142.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	178.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	224.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1133033</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	52.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	86.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	22.80	109.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	43.70	152.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	187.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	219.10	
<b>8 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1102380</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	58.65	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	93.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	119.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	151.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	178.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	215.80	
<b>9 Evie McCabe (2003) -- Plymouth Diving #955061</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	65.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	96.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	131.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	158.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	188.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	24.15	212.25	
<b>10 Tia Pritchard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #911808</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	62.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	101.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	132.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	6.0			15.5	32.55	165.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	16.50	181.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	30.00	211.70	
<b>11 Charis Bell (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #971000</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	65.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	88.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	116.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	142.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	175.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	210.95	
<b>12 Nelly Thompson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134962</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	32.40	66.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.0	32.30	99.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	22.05	121.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	20.70	141.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	171.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	202.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Maya Taylor (2001) -- Darlington ASC #911028</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	18.90	46.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	75.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	107.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	144.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	177.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	22.80	200.35	
<b>14 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving #940677</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	54.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	86.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	24.30	111.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	140.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	174.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	199.50	
<b>15 Lexie Bushnell (2002) -- Southend Diving #940674</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	62.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.0	13.30	75.40	2
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	101.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	32.40	134.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	165.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	2.5	3.5	2.5	2.0	2.5			7.5	15.00	180.65	
<b>16 Leah Robinson (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134955</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	42.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	63.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	83.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	107.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.5	29.70	136.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	21.60	158.50	

## Girls Group C/D 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Amy Wright (2007) -- Burnley Bobcats #1208774</b>																	
<b>Hanna Wicherek (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1321706</b>																	
201C	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			5.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	31.0	37.20	37.20	
301C	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	31.0	37.20	74.40	
103B	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	32.5	33.15	107.55	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	28.5	37.62	145.17	
<b>2 Olivia Alderton (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1371200</b>																	
<b>Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1138584</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			8.0	7.5	7.5	9.0	7.0	36.0	43.20	43.20	
103B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	29.5	35.40	78.60	
203C	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	23.5	28.20	106.80	
105C	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	25.5	36.72	143.52	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group C/D 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Lyra Guise Tucker (2007) -- Star Diving Club #1298556</b>																	
<b>Baye Cooke-Mcdonald (2006) -- Luton Diving Club #1510140</b>																	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	28.0	33.60	33.60	
101B	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	32.5	39.00	72.60	
103B	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	34.0	34.68	107.28	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	26.5	34.98	142.26	
<b>4 Caitlin Maytham (2007) -- Star Diving Club #1324010</b>																	
<b>Lily Chandler (2006) -- Star Diving Club #1147045</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.5	34.5	41.40	41.40	
201B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	33.5	40.20	81.60	
103B	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	30.0	30.60	112.20	
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	1.5	3.0			4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	22.5	29.70	141.90	
<b>5 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254916</b>																	
<b>Hannah Campbell (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321306</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	32.0	38.40	38.40	
103B	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	28.5	34.20	72.60	
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	25.0	33.00	105.60	
203C	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	29.0	34.80	140.40	
<b>6 Amelie Underwood (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1398325</b>																	
<b>Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1268474</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	31.0	37.20	37.20	
101C	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	2.0			6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	27.5	33.00	70.20	
203C	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	25.0	30.00	100.20	
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	25.0	33.00	133.20	
<b>7 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1331269</b>																	
<b>Phoebe White (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #1383112</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5			6.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.5	34.0	40.80	40.80	
201A	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	28.5	34.20	75.00	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	3.5	3.5			6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	26.0	34.32	109.32	
203C	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	2.5	2.5			3.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	19.5	23.40	132.72	
<b>8 Skye Brook (2007) -- Southend Diving #1386270</b>																	
<b>Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #1345497</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	7.0	6.0			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	29.5	35.40	35.40	
201C	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	31.5	37.80	73.20	
103B	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	27.5	28.05	101.25	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.5	6.0			4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	22.5	29.70	130.95	
<b>9 Sofia Roberts (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261376</b>																	
<b>Delfina Thomas (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1261338</b>																	
103B	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	24.5	29.40	29.40	
301B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	27.0	32.40	61.80	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	25.5	33.66	95.46	
203C	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	26.0	31.20	126.66	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Girls Group C/D 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Natalie Barr (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278440</b>																	
<b>Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	7.0	5.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	27.5	33.00	33.00	
201B	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			5.0	5.5	4.0	6.0	6.5	26.5	31.80	64.80	
103B	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	2.5	3.0			5.5	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.5	25.0	25.50	90.30	
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	25.5	33.66	123.96	
<b>(11) Niamh Rogerson (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #1291812</b>																	
<b>Summer Ross (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1302048</b>																	
201B	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	25.5	30.60	30.60	
301C	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	22.5	27.00	57.60	
103B	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	26.5	27.03	84.63	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	26.0	34.32	118.95	
<b>11 Evelyn Wheelhouse (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1304171</b>																	
<b>Amelia Wade (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1270337</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	30.0	36.00	36.00	
301B	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	6.0	20.5	24.60	60.60	
103B	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	23.5	23.97	84.57	
403C	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	24.0	31.68	116.25	
<b>12 Skye Fisher-Eames (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #1299861</b>																	
<b>Hannah Brockie (2008) -- Luton Diving Club #1278480</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	26.5	31.80	31.80	
101B	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			6.5	5.5	7.5	5.5	5.0	28.0	33.60	65.40	
201C	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	30.5	27.45	92.85	
301C	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.0	3.5			5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	22.5	21.60	114.45	

## Girls Group A/B 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Katie Townsend (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1187621</b>																	
<b>Maisie Kivlochan (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	33.0	39.60	39.60	
301B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	31.5	37.80	77.40	
5132D	3	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	28.5	35.91	113.31	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	25.5	36.72	150.03	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	4.5	5.5			6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	29.0	36.54	186.57	
<b>2 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #814606</b>																	
<b>Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311496</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	29.5	35.40	35.40	
201B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	7.5	6.0			7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	31.0	37.20	72.60	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	25.0	36.00	108.60	
405C	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	5.5	4.5			4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	20.0	32.40	141.00	
5233D	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	25.5	36.72	177.72	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls Group A/B 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3</b>	<b>Olivia Wall (2005) -- Luton Diving Club #791801</b>																
	<b>Chloe Hackett (2004) -- Luton Diving Club #1333757</b>																
401B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	32.0	38.40	38.40	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	8.0			6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	32.0	38.40	76.80	
403C	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	28.5	32.49	109.29	
203C	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	23.5	26.79	136.08	
5231D	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	29.0	34.80	170.88	
<b>4</b>	<b>Elisabeth Cullen (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #942725</b>																
	<b>Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311504</b>																
401B	3	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	27.0	32.40	32.40	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	21.5	25.80	58.20	
105B	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	6.0	6.5			4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.0	20.5	29.52	87.72	
403B	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	28.0	35.28	123.00	
5233D	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	31.0	44.64	167.64	
<b>5</b>	<b>Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving #940677</b>																
	<b>Lexie Bushnell (2002) -- Southend Diving #940674</b>																
401B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	32.0	38.40	38.40	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	27.0	32.40	70.80	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	28.0	35.28	106.08	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	25.0	31.50	137.58	
105B	3	2.4	2.5	2.5	5.0	5.5			3.5	3.5	4.0	2.0	4.0	18.5	26.64	164.22	
<b>6</b>	<b>Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #933001</b>																
	<b>Poppy Bond (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110500</b>																
401B	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	29.5	35.40	35.40	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	32.5	39.00	74.40	
301B	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	28.5	32.49	106.89	
103B	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	27.5	26.40	133.29	
403B	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	24.0	30.24	163.53	
<b>7</b>	<b>Keira Jones (2004) -- Southend Diving #1293962</b>																
	<b>Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving #1293967</b>																
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	31.0	37.20	37.20	
403B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	4.5	7.0			6.5	5.5	5.0	2.0	4.5	28.0	33.60	70.80	
201B	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	5.0	5.0			5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	23.0	24.84	95.64	
105B	3	2.4	3.0	2.5	5.0	4.5			3.5	4.5	2.0	2.5	4.5	18.0	25.92	121.56	
405C	3	2.7	4.0	6.0	2.5	2.5			3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	17.0	27.54	149.10	

## Boys Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Archie Biggin (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1312980</b>												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	58.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	87.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	128.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	161.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Joseph Verity (2008) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1377033</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	51.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	79.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	122.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	157.95	
<b>3 Oscar Kane (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1334027</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			14.5	21.75	53.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	82.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	117.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	152.20	
<b>4 Jordan Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Luton Diving Club #1299863</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	57.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	84.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	122.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	24.20	146.20	
<b>5 Oliver Heath (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1268470</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	59.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	83.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	112.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	145.95	
<b>6 Theo Stevens (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1398328</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	40.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	77.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	103.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	132.60	
<b>7 Harry Denham (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1430036</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	38.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	64.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	87.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	32.00	119.70	
<b>8 Max Burnell (2008) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1326254</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	18.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	39.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	58.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	82.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	106.80	

## Boys Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Theo Stevens (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1398328</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0			21.0	37.80	67.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	97.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	142.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	180.90	
<b>2 Oliver Heath (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1268470</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	8.0			21.5	30.10	30.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	36.55	66.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	49.20	115.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	147.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	178.10	
<b>3 Oscar Kane (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1334027</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	35.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	67.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	100.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	138.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	176.45	
<b>4 Jordan Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Luton Diving Club #1299863</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	29.70	60.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	95.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	130.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	169.30	
<b>5 Joseph Verity (2008) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1377033</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	64.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	95.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	134.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	161.30	
<b>6 Archie Biggin (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1312980</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	4.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			17.5	36.75	66.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	100.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	26.40	126.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	160.35	
<b>7 Harry Denham (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1430036</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	3.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	3.5			13.5	22.95	41.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	69.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	92.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	117.80	

## Boys Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jordan Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Luton Diving Club #1299863</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	64.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.5	35.00	99.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	138.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	182.40	
<b>2 Oliver Heath (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1268470</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	59.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	99.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	141.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	171.85	
<b>3 Archie Biggin (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1312980</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	53.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	90.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	134.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	162.85	
<b>4 Oscar Kane (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1334027</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	56.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	84.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	121.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	38.50	159.95	
<b>5 Joseph Verity (2008) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1377033</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	51.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	81.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	120.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	157.40	
<b>6 Harry Denham (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1430036</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	75.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	102.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	132.00	
<b>7 Theo Stevens (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1398328</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	53.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	75.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	32.50	108.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			10.5	23.10	131.20	
<b>8 Max Burnell (2008) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1326254</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	36.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	56.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	73.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	92.45	

## Boys Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Noah Penman (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1303082</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	58.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	92.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	128.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	165.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	198.85	
<b>1 Owen Taylor (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225794</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	92.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	122.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	156.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	191.00	
<b>2 Alfie Whytock (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #1312184</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	55.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	83.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	112.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	152.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	190.95	
<b>3 Hamish Patel (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1416402</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			19.5	31.20	56.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	93.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	24.00	117.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	155.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	189.60	
<b>4 Benjamin Bush (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1204545</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	63.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	93.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	119.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	149.10	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	180.15	
<b>5 Theo Diamond (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321303</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	52.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	80.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	110.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	142.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	177.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(7) Christopher Proudler (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90006810</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	48.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	73.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	101.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	44.00	145.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	176.30	
<b>6 Rudy Gentry-Peacock (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1204571</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	57.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	82.75	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	29.90	112.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	143.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	174.45	
<b>7 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311500</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	51.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	73.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	110.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	138.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	171.30	
<b>(10) Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest) #1443237</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	51.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	81.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	117.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	143.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	24.00	167.70	
<b>8 Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #1376229</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	56.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	80.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	116.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	149.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	167.10	
<b>9 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311502</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	45.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	76.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	105.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	135.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	161.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Jack Kinsman-Moore (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1207866</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	74.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	104.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	134.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	161.40	
<b>11 Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196934</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	47.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	71.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	101.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	129.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	157.60	
<b>12 Ben Kearton (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1268483</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	49.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	77.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	28.00	105.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	127.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	156.20	
<b>(16) Nick DeMartini (2007) -- DuDive Dubai (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	51.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	79.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	106.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	130.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.0			9.5	22.80	153.60	
<b>(17) Alexander Wragg (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1290447</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	39.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	64.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	92.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	119.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	153.25	
<b>13 Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #1192936</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	46.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	69.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	93.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	118.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	153.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Boys Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(19) Moray Gault (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1245310</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	44.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	69.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	104.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	131.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.5	17.00	148.35	
<b>14 Tommy Hadjicostas (2006) -- Southend Diving #1353574</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	65.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	92.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	118.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	145.20	
<b>15 Nikita Tkachuk (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321314</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	56.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	77.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	0.5	1.5	1.0	0.5	0.5			2.0	4.20	81.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	114.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	144.30	
<b>16 Miles Tiernan (2007) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1230776</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	45.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	63.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	89.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	111.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	140.00	
<b>17 Archie Waines (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #1433880</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	49.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	75.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.5	13.65	88.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	112.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	139.05	
<b>18 Jack Bedford-Goulding (2007) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #cull1373592</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	45.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	65.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	90.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	3.5	3.0	2.0	2.0			7.0	15.40	106.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	135.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>19 Malachy Walsh (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1396233</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	12.75	39.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	61.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	91.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	115.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.0	2.5	3.0	1.5	2.0			6.5	14.30	129.55	

## Boys Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Noah Penman (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1303082</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	54.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	97.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	137.70	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	6.0	8.0			16.0	40.00	177.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	51.60	229.30	
<b>1 Benjamin Bush (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1204545</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	31.50	67.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	93.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	129.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	168.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	210.00	
<b>2 Owen Taylor (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225794</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	54.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	86.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	118.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	155.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	40.50	195.85	
<b>3 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311502</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	67.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	100.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	142.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	164.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	195.15	
<b>4 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311500</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	63.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	85.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	116.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	152.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	194.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Hamish Patel (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1416402</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	54.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	89.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	129.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.0	28.00	157.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	36.00	193.85	
<b>6 Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #1192936</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	57.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	96.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	129.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	29.00	158.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	191.85	
<b>7 Alfie Whytock (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #1312184</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	55.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	91.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	128.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	3.0	4.5	3.0			11.0	20.90	149.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	187.50	
<b>(9) Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest) #1443237</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	59.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	85.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	113.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	138.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	182.05	
<b>8 Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196934</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	59.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	20.70	79.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	110.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	148.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	182.05	
<b>9 Theo Diamond (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321303</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	47.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	70.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	31.00	101.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	139.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	181.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Rudy Gentry-Peacock (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #1204571</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	28.05	53.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	88.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	126.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	155.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.5	25.90	181.40	
<b>11 Malachy Walsh (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1396233</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	3.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	47.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	80.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	38.50	119.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	140.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	178.80	
<b>12 Ben Kearton (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1268483</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	30.10	30.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	26.25	56.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	88.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	26.60	114.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	141.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	176.60	
<b>(15) Nick DeMartini (2007) -- DuDive Dubai (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			12.5	26.25	52.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	81.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	33.00	114.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	30.45	145.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	170.40	
<b>(16) Moray Gault (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1245310</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	50.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	84.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	115.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	142.30	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	2.5	3.5	2.5	4.0	4.0			10.0	28.00	170.30	
<b>13 Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #1376229</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	48.20	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	82.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	104.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	132.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	166.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Jack Kinsman-Moore (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1207866</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	54.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	81.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	108.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	27.55	136.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	162.05	
<b>15 Christopher Proudler (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #90006810</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	17.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	18.90	36.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	68.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	98.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	134.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	161.60	
<b>16 Archie Waines (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #1433880</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	59.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	86.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	19.00	105.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	134.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	160.80	
<b>17 Tommy Hadjicostas (2006) -- Southend Diving #1353574</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	20.70	46.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	30.00	76.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	103.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	120.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	152.50	
<b>(22) Alexander Wragg (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1290447</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	15.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	38.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	64.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	95.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	118.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	150.30	
<b>18 Ned Curtis (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1342192</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	53.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	18.00	71.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	24.70	96.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	121.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	147.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>19 Jack Bedford-Goulding (2007) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #cull1373592</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	44.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	75.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	102.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	121.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.0	24.20	145.90	
<b>20 Nikita Tkachuk (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321314</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	61.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	82.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	22.80	105.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0			6.0	12.00	117.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	137.55	

## Boys Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alfie Whytock (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #1312184</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.5			23.5	42.30	76.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	40.85	117.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	153.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	202.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	240.45	
<b>2 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311502</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			23.0	34.50	34.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	77.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.5	7.5	9.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	42.30	119.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5			20.0	48.00	167.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.5	2.0	3.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	20.25	188.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	222.20	
<b>3 Hamish Patel (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1416402</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	33.75	67.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	108.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	33.75	141.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	184.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	216.95	
<b>(4) Noah Penman (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1303082</b>													
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	55.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	88.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	119.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	154.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	42.50	197.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Benjamin Bush (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1204545</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	17.25	51.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	80.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	117.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	149.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	4.5			17.0	40.80	189.85	
<b>5 Owen Taylor (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225794</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	55.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	85.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	38.85	123.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	161.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	188.95	
<b>(7) Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest) #1443237</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	49.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	79.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	110.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	146.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	180.20	
<b>6 Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #1192936</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	56.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	87.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	111.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	25.65	136.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	176.45	
<b>7 Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196934</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	50.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	73.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	104.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			17.0	34.00	138.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	174.40	
<b>(10) Moray Gault (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #1245310</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	50.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	82.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	104.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	135.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	173.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Theo Diamond (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321303</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	3.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	53.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	78.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	108.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.5	31.90	140.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	173.05	
<b>9 Archie Waines (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #1433880</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	49.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	86.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	22.00	108.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	143.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	171.40	
<b>10 Jack Bedford-Goulding (2007) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #cull1373592</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	51.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	70.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	100.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	131.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	166.70	
<b>11 Nikita Tkachuk (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321314</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	54.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	84.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	119.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	26.00	145.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.5	1.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	19.20	165.15	
<b>12 Malachy Walsh (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1396233</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	51.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	86.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			11.0	26.40	113.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	139.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	165.05	
<b>13 Ben Kearton (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1268483</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	54.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	79.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	99.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	127.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	159.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Boys Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(17) Nick DeMartini (2007) -- DuDive Dubai (guest)</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	49.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	70.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	101.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	132.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	2.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.5			8.5	19.55	151.95	
<b>14 Jack Kinsman-Moore (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1207866</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	49.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	70.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.5	1.0	3.5	1.5	2.0			6.0	10.20	80.80	2
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	110.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	3.0			14.0	28.00	138.50	
<b>15 Tommy Hadjicostas (2006) -- Southend Diving #1353574</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	44.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	63.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	85.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	20.00	105.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	134.10	
<b>(20) Alexander Wragg (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1290447</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	42.85	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	63.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	82.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	109.50	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	126.75	
<b>16 Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #1376229</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	44.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	68.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	92.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	119.55	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	1.0	0.5	1.0	1.0	0.5			2.5	3.75	123.30	2

## Boys Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) #1213651</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	67.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			20.5	32.80	100.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	4.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	135.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	45.50	180.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	31.05	211.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	258.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Nathaniel Greig (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235005</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	62.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	100.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	134.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	33.35	168.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	33.80	202.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	52.70	254.70	
<b>2 Johannes Coetzee (2004) -- Star Diving Club #1324019</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	62.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	92.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	129.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	174.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	212.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	250.10	
<b>3 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1196975</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	32.30	64.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	100.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			19.0	41.80	141.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.0	2.5	4.0			11.0	23.10	164.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	211.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	248.70	
<b>4 Oliwer Slinko (2005) -- Luton Diving Club #1299862</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	60.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	83.25	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	115.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	150.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	189.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	232.75	
<b>5 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #964990</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	58.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	89.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	120.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	151.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	192.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	230.15	
<b>6= Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134174</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	55.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	88.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	122.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	151.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	189.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	227.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6= Casper West (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1214261</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	29.25	58.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	39.90	98.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	126.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	165.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	193.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	33.35	227.20	
<b>8 William Miller (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #1161343</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	57.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	86.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	113.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	149.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.0	37.80	187.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	224.25	
<b>9 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196945</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			18.0	28.80	56.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	84.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	120.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	153.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.5	23.00	176.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	210.30	
<b>10 Isaac Beard (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #739540</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	50.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	75.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	108.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	142.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	27.60	170.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	207.75	
<b>(12) Eddie Gladstone-Wallace (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1194969</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	32.00	58.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	83.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	2.5	4.0	2.0	2.5			7.0	16.80	99.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	134.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	33.35	168.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	205.00	
<b>11 Oscar Groundwater (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1319247</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	48.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	74.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	105.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	138.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	174.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	204.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Hernan Mosqueda Jolly (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1253218</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	44.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	80.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	111.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	138.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	172.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	203.30	
<b>13 Thane Holden-Dalby (2005) -- Darlington ASC #1258983</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	17.85	45.90	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	72.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	102.30	
5223D Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	3.0			15.0	34.50	136.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	172.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	30.00	202.00	
<b>14 Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1140142</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	1.5			8.0	12.80	39.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	74.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	99.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	135.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.0	4.0			11.5	29.90	165.25	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	32.50	197.75	
<b>15 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #869280</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	56.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	24.15	80.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	107.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	139.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	26.00	165.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	195.35	
<b>(18) Dexter Spree (2004) -- DuDive Dubai (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	60.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	83.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	17.85	101.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	133.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	161.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	190.35	
<b>16 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club #927508</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	56.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	32.30	89.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	114.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.0	21.00	135.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	15.60	151.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	185.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Lochlan Gibbons (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1229015</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	51.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			13.5	21.60	73.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	103.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	131.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	157.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	185.05	
<b>18 Illan Joseph Stead (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254927</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	21.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	48.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	77.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	102.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	5.0	2.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	125.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	149.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	182.65	
<b>19 Joseph Monnelly (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1277672</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	50.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	69.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	95.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	126.15	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	145.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	180.90	
<b>20 Logan Reilly (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1295309</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	50.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	75.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			9.0	14.40	89.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	130.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.0			7.0	16.80	147.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	1.5	1.0	1.5	3.5	1.5			4.5	9.45	156.90	
<b>21 Samuel Ward (2005) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1396170</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	17.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	36.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			9.0	14.40	50.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	74.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	105.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	131.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	2.5			9.0	21.60	152.75	

## Boys Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Casper West (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1214261</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	70.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	104.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	141.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	184.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	231.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	40.60	272.45	
<b>(2) Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) #1213651</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	58.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0			22.0	39.60	98.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	134.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	176.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	47.60	223.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	272.30	
<b>2 Nathaniel Greig (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235005</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	33.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	61.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	100.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	138.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	177.55	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	43.40	220.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	268.55	
<b>3 Johannes Coetzee (2004) -- Star Diving Club #1324019</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.0	7.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	62.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	99.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	35.00	134.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	176.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	217.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	260.60	
<b>4 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #964990</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	66.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	97.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	130.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	167.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	42.00	209.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	253.00	
<b>5 Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134174</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	69.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	100.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	141.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	174.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	210.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	251.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1140142</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	65.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	99.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	26.40	125.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	166.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	200.50	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	7.0	4.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	246.75	
<b>7 Oliwer Slinko (2005) -- Luton Diving Club #1299862</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	59.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	92.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	125.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	169.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	209.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	245.00	
<b>(9) Dexter Spree (2004) -- DuDive Dubai (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	63.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	97.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	129.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	162.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	39.60	202.50	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	38.75	241.25	
<b>8 William Miller (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #1161343</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	56.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	89.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	32.00	121.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	158.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	190.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	228.15	
<b>9 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1196975</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	2.0	2.0	1.0	2.5			6.5	12.35	40.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			19.5	31.20	71.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	113.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	144.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	188.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	37.80	226.65	
<b>10 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #869280</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	58.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	89.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	119.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	153.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	190.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	225.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(13) Eddie Gladstone-Wallace (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1194969</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	63.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	38.00	101.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	139.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	176.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	19.60	196.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	28.00	224.10	
<b>11 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196945</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	52.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	87.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	118.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	153.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			11.0	29.70	182.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	38.75	221.60	
<b>12 Hernan Mosqueda Jolly (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1253218</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	65.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	89.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	122.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	156.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	188.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	26.40	214.60	
<b>13 Thane Holden-Dalby (2005) -- Darlington ASC #1258983</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	53.15	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	76.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	109.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	145.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	173.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	36.00	209.50	
<b>14 Oscar Groundwater (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1319247</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	54.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	77.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	31.00	108.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	144.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	176.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	208.50	
<b>15 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club #927508</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	60.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	90.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	119.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	155.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.0			8.0	17.60	172.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	207.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Boys Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Illan Joseph Stead (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254927</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	52.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	29.70	82.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	114.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	145.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	171.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	203.40	
<b>17 Isaac Beard (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #739540</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	57.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	23.40	80.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	30.45	110.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	33.60	144.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.0	21.60	166.15	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	199.75	
<b>18 Lochlan Gibbons (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1229015</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	50.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	22.50	72.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	99.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	36.75	135.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	164.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	192.45	
<b>(22) Logan Reilly (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1295309</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	44.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	70.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	102.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	2.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	125.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	3.5			14.5	31.90	157.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	187.35	
<b>19 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	53.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	81.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	17.85	99.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5			5.5	14.85	114.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.0	5.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	138.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	3.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	175.85	
<b>20 Samuel Ward (2005) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1396170</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	19.55	39.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	65.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	89.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	112.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.0	12.00	124.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	150.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #964990</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	8.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	71.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	109.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	148.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	53.75	202.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	48.60	250.80	
<b>2 Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134174</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	34.20	65.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	101.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	8.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.5			24.0	48.00	149.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	192.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	240.10	
<b>3 Nathaniel Greig (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235005</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	8.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	39.60	39.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	67.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	103.60	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	2.5			12.5	40.00	143.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	54.00	197.60	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	37.70	235.30	
<b>4 Isaac Beard (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #739540</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	60.30	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	34.20	94.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	137.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	171.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.5	34.80	206.25	
<b>5 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club #927508</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	61.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	89.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	125.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	161.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	197.40	
<b>6 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196945</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	58.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	14.40	72.80	2
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	102.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	149.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	193.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Hernan Mosqueda Jolly (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1253218</b>													
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	29.70	52.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	85.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	122.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	156.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	188.45	
<b>8 Lochlan Gibbons (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1229015</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	63.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	88.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	119.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	151.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	188.40	
<b>9 Johannes Coetzee (2004) -- Star Diving Club #1324019</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	49.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	84.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	121.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	153.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	187.50	
<b>10 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	50.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	73.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	36.80	110.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	146.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	180.85	
<b>11 Illan Joseph Stead (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254927</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	53.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	85.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	109.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	139.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	175.00	
<b>(12) Eddie Gladstone-Wallace (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1194969</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	48.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	75.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	111.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	22.00	133.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	168.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Oscar Groundwater (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1319247</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	51.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	84.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	107.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	27.50	134.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	167.35	
<b>13 William Miller (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #1161343</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	62.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	3.5			15.0	33.00	95.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.5	1.0			3.0	7.20	102.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	31.20	133.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	2.5			13.0	32.50	165.95	
<b>14 Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1140142</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	23.75	51.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	28.00	79.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	112.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.0	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			9.5	25.65	137.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5			11.0	22.00	159.80	
<b>15 Joseph Monnelly (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1277672</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	47.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	66.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	2.5			12.0	19.20	85.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	2.5	3.5	5.0			12.5	21.25	107.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	136.90	
<b>16 Samuel Ward (2005) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1396170</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.0	17.60	17.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	17.25	34.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			8.0	12.80	47.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	81.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	21.25	103.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	135.40	

## Boys Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Curtis Yuen (2002) -- Plymouth Diving (guest) #1452766</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			21.0	31.50	62.95	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0			16.5	28.05	91.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	123.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	161.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	204.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	251.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	35.65	286.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Edward Beal (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #843718</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	59.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	87.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	113.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	150.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	177.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	214.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	252.15	
<b>(3) Jamie McConnell (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1258557</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	53.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	37.00	90.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	119.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.0	3.5	3.0			12.5	27.50	146.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	175.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	213.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	37.70	251.10	
<b>2 Cameron Watt (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #950932</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	57.70	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	90.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	117.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	153.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			12.0	28.80	182.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	212.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	37.70	249.90	
<b>3 Jak Holley (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1396232</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	57.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	94.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	114.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	145.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	179.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			12.0	31.20	211.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	246.35	
<b>4 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1213654</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	25.60	56.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	76.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	101.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	137.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	24.15	161.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	202.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	42.90	244.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Owen Passmore (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #804185</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	52.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	81.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	105.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	140.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	172.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	208.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	242.20	
<b>6 Cooper Ross (2003) -- DuDive Dubai</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	58.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	81.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	111.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	146.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	178.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	205.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	237.55	
<b>7 David Buckley (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #950924</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	47.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	74.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	103.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	23.10	126.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	33.00	159.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	195.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	225.20	
<b>8 James Richardson (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #1355920</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	46.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	74.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	2.0	1.5	1.0			7.5	15.75	90.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	122.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	32.50	154.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	197.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	26.00	223.70	
<b>9 Thomas Macfadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196930</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	51.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	75.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	97.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	128.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	153.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	182.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	216.15	

## Boys Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Curtis Yuen (2002) -- Plymouth Diving (guest) #1452766</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	63.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	100.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	139.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	176.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	220.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	45.00	265.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	307.00	
<b>1 Edward Beal (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #843718</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	65.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.5	33.30	99.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	30.40	129.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	167.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	209.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	36.45	245.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	32.20	277.95	
<b>2 Cameron Watt (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #950932</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	61.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	96.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	130.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	159.25	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	36.25	195.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	231.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	274.70	
<b>3 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1213654</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	58.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	89.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	128.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	161.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	198.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	232.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	274.05	
<b>4 Jak Holley (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1396232</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	35.10	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	95.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	133.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	163.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	203.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	29.70	232.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	262.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(6) Cooper Ross (2003) -- DuDive Dubai (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	68.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	31.50	100.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	127.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	151.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.0	31.20	182.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	219.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	261.20	
<b>(7) Jamie McConnell (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1258557</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	62.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	96.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	127.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	36.25	164.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	29.70	193.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	228.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	32.20	261.00	
<b>5 Owen Passmore (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #804185</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	62.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	88.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	122.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	153.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	29.00	182.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	220.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	259.25	
<b>6 Thomas Macfadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196930</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	62.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	94.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	119.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	150.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	186.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	221.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	253.15	
<b>7 David Buckley (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #950924</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	25.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	53.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	80.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	106.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	137.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	39.15	176.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	210.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	245.35	

## Boys Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## Boys Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Jamie McConnell (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #1258557</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	60.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	94.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	141.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	181.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	45.90	227.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	271.00	
<b>1 Edward Beal (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #843718</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	38.85	70.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	104.70	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	23.40	128.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	165.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.5	44.55	209.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	32.20	242.05	
<b>(3) Cooper Ross (2003) -- DuDive Dubai (guest)</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	59.15	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	87.95	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	117.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	25.20	142.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			19.0	39.90	182.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	224.50	
<b>2 Jak Holley (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1396232</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	58.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	89.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	119.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	154.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	191.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	31.90	223.10	
<b>3 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1213654</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	50.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	82.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	118.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	24.15	143.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	183.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	36.45	220.35	
<b>4 Thomas Macfadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196930</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	33.00	61.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	88.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	118.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	7.0			16.5	39.60	158.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	187.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	220.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5</b>	<b>David Buckley (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #950924</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5		8.0	14.40	40.80	2
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5		12.0	19.20	60.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0		9.5	19.00	79.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	112.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5		12.5	25.00	137.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		13.5	32.40	169.40	

## Boys Group C/D 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Alfie Whytock (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #1312184</b>																
	<b>Jorden Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Luton Diving Club #1299863</b>																
401B	1	2.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	8.0			6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	31.0	37.20	37.20	
201C	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	32.5	39.00	76.20	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	31.5	41.58	117.78	
104C	1	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	29.0	38.28	156.06	
<b>2</b>	<b>Joshua Bush (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #1192936</b>																
	<b>Connor Lano (2007) -- Southend Diving #1376229</b>																
103B	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	34.0	40.80	40.80	
201A	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	30.5	36.60	77.40	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	28.0	36.96	114.36	
203C	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	31.5	37.80	152.16	
<b>3</b>	<b>Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196934</b>																
	<b>Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311502</b>																
101B	1	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	33.5	40.20	40.20	
401B	1	2.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	31.5	37.80	78.00	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	30.0	39.60	117.60	
203C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	25.0	30.00	147.60	
<b>4</b>	<b>Benjamin Bush (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1204545</b>																
	<b>Hamish Patel (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1416402</b>																
201B	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			8.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	37.0	44.40	44.40	
103B	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	26.5	31.80	76.20	
5231D	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	3.5	3.5			6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	28.0	35.28	111.48	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	27.0	35.64	147.12	
<b>5</b>	<b>Theo Diamond (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321303</b>																
	<b>Nikita Tkachuk (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321314</b>																
103B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	31.0	37.20	37.20	
301B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	26.0	31.20	68.40	
403C	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	29.0	38.28	106.68	
105C	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			7.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	27.0	38.88	145.56	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group C/D 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Oliver Heath (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1268470</b>																	
<b>Archie Waines (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #1433880</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	35.5	42.60	42.60	
301C	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	3.5	4.0			5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	25.5	30.60	73.20	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	7.0	28.5	37.62	110.82	
203C	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	3.0	3.5			4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	24.5	29.40	140.22	
<b>(7) Noah Penman (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #1303082</b>																	
<b>Moray Gault (2007) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #1245310</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	5.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	30.0	36.00	36.00	
103B	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5			3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	24.5	29.40	65.40	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	27.0	35.64	101.04	
5132D	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	29.5	38.94	139.98	
<b>7 Malachy Walsh (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1396233</b>																	
<b>Reuben Havenga (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311500</b>																	
103B	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	28.5	34.20	34.20	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			5.5	5.0	5.0	7.0	5.5	29.0	34.80	69.00	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	27.0	35.64	104.64	
203C	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	3.0	3.5			4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	5.0	21.0	25.20	129.84	
<b>8 Theo Stevens (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #1398328</b>																	
<b>Ben Kearton (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #1268483</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	29.5	35.40	35.40	
103B	1	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	28.5	34.20	69.60	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	4.0	3.5			4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	22.5	29.70	99.30	
203C	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	21.5	25.80	125.10	

## Boys Group A/B 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1213651</b>																	
<b>Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1213654</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	33.5	40.20	40.20	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	35.0	42.00	82.20	
105B	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	7.0			6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	28.0	40.32	122.52	
405C	3	2.7	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	33.0	53.46	175.98	
5231D	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	30.5	36.60	212.58	
<b>1= Johannes Coetzee (2004) -- Star Diving Club #1324019</b>																	
<b>Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club #927508</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	29.5	35.40	35.40	
201B	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	7.5	7.0			6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	31.0	37.20	72.60	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	28.5	35.91	108.51	
105B	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	23.0	33.12	141.63	
5233D	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	30.0	43.20	184.83	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys Group A/B 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1=</b>	<b>Jak Holley (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1396232</b>																
	<b>Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1140142</b>																
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	30.0	36.00	36.00	
201B	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	7.5	7.0			5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	27.0	32.40	68.40	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	26.0	37.44	105.84	
405C	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.0	29.5	47.79	153.63	
5231D	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	26.0	31.20	184.83	
<b>3</b>	<b>Cameron Watt (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #950932</b>																
	<b>David Buckley (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #950924</b>																
103B	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	28.5	34.20	34.20	
201B	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	28.5	34.20	68.40	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	25.5	36.72	105.12	
405C	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	25.0	40.50	145.62	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0			6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	28.0	35.28	180.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

